Throttle valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 2.4-770E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 21 31
∅
 6
,5
10

ISO 4401-05
TYPE LIST / FUNCTION
TYPE CODE
ADRA10
ADRP10 #1
ADRAB10ADRB10
Throttle valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 2.4-770E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 21 31
CHARACTERISTICS  Oil viscosity  υ = 30 mm2/s
∆p = f (Q) Pressure loss/flow characteristics
 Restriction in A, B
Q = f (n) Volume flow adjustment characteristics
 (Standard ADRA, B, AB)
DIMENSIONS
ADRA, B, AB10
30
25
20
15
10
5
0
0 20 40 60 80 100 Q [l/min]
K0489
p [bar]
0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5 n [-]
K0455
Q [l/min]
80
60
40
20
0
∆p = 20 bar
∆p = 10 bar
∆p = 5 bar
PARTS LIST PARTS LIST
Technical explanation see data sheet 1.0-100
Position Article Description
30 623.8009 DNIPM33
10 160.2140 O-ring ID 14,00 x 1,78 (NBR)
Position Article Description
10 160.2140 O-ring ID 14,00 x 1,78 (NBR)
20 114.1201 Turning knob
40 049.2222 Bounded seal ID 22.7 x 30 x 2
50 238.5201 Plug DIN 908 M 22 x 1,5
Caracteristics ADRPT10 can be found on data sheet 2.4-552 (throttle cartridge DNIPM33).
ADRP10 #1
∅
 6
,5
10
∅
 3
5
20
30
P
A B
T
To
To
T
A B
P
T
To
A B
P
38